
Trinity College of the Bible and Trinity Theological Seminary
Trinity On Demand Webinar Schedule

1/1/2025 to 12/31/2025

Undergraduate
On Demand Webinar Courses
1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar - Undergraduate

BS 499 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Contemporary Pauline Studies 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 430 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Survey of the New Testament 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 301 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Survey of the History of Philosophy 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 301 ODW 25 01 W1 Schmidt Introduction to Scripture Study Techniques 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar - Undergraduate

BC 355 ODW 25 03 W1 Kirby Introduction to Bereavement Counseling 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

BS 490 ODW 25 03 W1 Tucker Bible Backgrounds 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 301 ODW 25 03 W1 DeWitt Introduction to Counseling Theories and the Christian Counselor 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand
Webinar

EP 472 ODW 25 03 W1 Schmidt Foundations of Evangelistic Preaching 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 311 ODW 25 03 W1 Grossman Readings in Torah 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 302 ODW 25 01 W1 Selby Introduction to Spiritual Warfare 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 333 ODW 25 03 W1 Wagner Introduction to New Testament Theology 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar - Undergraduate

BC 328 ODW 25 03 W1 Kirby Introduction to Addictions Counseling 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

BS 480 ODW 25 03 W1 Schmidt Introduction to Biblical Prophecy 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 302 ODW 25 03 W1 DeWitt Techniques and Relationship Development for the Christian Counselor 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On
Demand Webinar

OT 312 ODW 25 03 W1 Grossman Readings in the Historical Books 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 303 ODW 25 01 W1 Tucker Introduction to Prayer and Personal Holiness 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 483 ODW 25 03 W1 Manley Introduction to Old Testament Theology 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar - Undergraduate

BC 330 ODW 25 03 W1 Kirby Counseling for Emotional Problems: Anger, Worry, and Depression 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On
Demand Webinar

CC 304 ODW 25 03 W1 DeWitt Introduction to Marriage Counseling in Christian Counseling 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand
Webinar

OT 313 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Readings in the Poetic and Wisdom Writings 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 432 ODW 25 03 W1 Selby Introduction to the Book of Daniel 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 401 ODW 25 03 W1 Ely Bible Doctrine I 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

For a list of the current webinar courses scheduled: http://lessons.trinitysem.edu/file.php/1/Webinar_Schedule.pdf
For a list of the current online courses scheduled: http://lessons.trinitysem.edu/file.php/1/Online_Course_Schedule.pdf
For a complete list of independent study courses: http://www.trinitysem.edu/Trinity_Catalog.pdf3/4/2025
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1/1/2025 to 12/31/2025

5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar - Undergraduate

CC 305 ODW 25 03 W1 DeWitt Fundamentals of Christian Counseling Ethics 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

LD 303 ODW 03 25 W1 Hunter Introduction to Leadership Development for Ministry 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 312 ODW 25 03 W1 Selby Engaging the Book of Revelation 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 314 ODW 25 03 W1 Grossman Readings in the Major Prophets 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 301 ODW 25 01 W2 Schmidt Introduction to Scripture Study Techniques 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 402 ODW 25 03 W1 Ely Bible Doctrine I I 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar - Undergraduate

CE 388 ODW 25 03 W1 Selby Strategies for Effective Teaching 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 313 ODW 25 03 W1 Ely Introduction to the Book of Romans 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 315 ODW 25 03 W1 Grossman Readings in the Minor Prophets 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 302 ODW 25 01 W2 Selby Introduction to Spiritual Warfare 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar - Undergraduate

NT 314 ODW 25 03 W1 Selby Readings in the Synoptic Authors 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 401 ODW 25 03 W1 Grossman Basic Christian Ethics 7/4/2024 Ends 8/15/2024

SF 303 ODW 25 01 W2 Tucker Introduction to Prayer and Personal Holiness 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar - Undergraduate

NT 315 ODW 25 03 W1 Tucker Readings in the Johannine Literature 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 366 ODW 25 03 W1 Grossman Dealing with the Problem of Evil 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 330 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Contemporary Christian Issues 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar - Undergraduate

AP 440 ODW 25 03 W1 Stratton Contemporary Apologetics Survey l 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

BC 365 ODW 25 03 W1 Kirby Introduction To Marriage And Family Counseling 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 316 ODW 25 03 W1 Ely Readings in Pauline Literature l 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 301 ODW 25 01 W3 Schmidt Introduction to Scripture Study Techniques 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar - Undergraduate

AP 448 ODW 25 03 W1 Tucker Overview of Resurrection Arguments 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 495 ODW 25 03 W1 Ely Introduction to Contemporary Preaching 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

LD 300 ODW 25 W1 Schmidt Introduction to Strategic Planning for the Church 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 317 ODW 25 03 W1 Ely Readings in Pauline Literature ll 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 302 ODW 25 01 W3 Selby Introduction to Spiritual Warfare 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar
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TH 345 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Contemporary Theology 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar - Undergraduate

EV 459 ODW 25 03 W1 Selby Fundamentals of Personal Evangelism 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 318 ODW 25 03 W1 Ely Readings in the General Epistles 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 341 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Basic Theology of Ministry 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 303 ODW 25 01 W3 Tucker Introduction to Prayer and Personal Holiness 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar - Undergraduate

BS 401 ODW 25 03 W1 Ely Bible Study Methods 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

OT 430 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Survey of the Old Testament 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

TH 306 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Introduction To The Kingdom Of God 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

TH 395 ODW 25 03 W1 Manley Introduction to the Doctrine of Christ 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

Masters
On Demand Webinar Courses
1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar - Masters

BS 635 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Romans 9 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

CH 575 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Church History 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

CM 565 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Dealing with Difficult People 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 693 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Socio-Rhetorical Preaching 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

EV 601 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Evangelistic Ministry 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

LC 602 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Motivating Youth And Young Adults 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 523 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Foundations of Senior Adult Ministry 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 526 ODW 25 03 W1 Schmidt Issues In Church Revitalization 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 501 ODW 25 01 W1 Selby Scripture Study Techniques 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar - Masters

AD 504 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Effective Communication for Leadership 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

AP 653 ODW 25 03 W1 Crawford Worldview Analysis 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

BS 518 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Biblical Hermeneutics 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

EV 602 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Evangelistic Methodology 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

LC 544 ODW 25 03 W1 Washington Wellness for the Christian Life Coach 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 617 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Philosophy of Omniscience and Providence 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 524 ODW 25 03 W1 Manley Foundations for Youth and Young Adult Ministry 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar
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1/1/2025 to 12/31/2025

SF 502 ODW 25 01 W1 Selby Spiritual Warfare 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar - Masters

AP 661 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Advanced Topics in Contemporary Apologetics 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

BC 504 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Depression and Anxiety 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

BS 624 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Old Testament Backgrounds 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 601 ODW 25 03 W1 Washington Self-Care for the Christian Counselor 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 675 ODW 25 03 W1 Allen Old Testament Expository Preaching 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

LC 542 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr The Art of Mentoring 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

LD 500 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Strategic Planning for the Church 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 503 ODW 25 01 W1 Selby Prayer and Personal Holiness 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 606 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Doctrine of the Bible 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar - Masters

AP 648 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Defense of the Resurrection 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

BC 562 ODW 25 03 W1 Selby Premarital Counseling 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

BS 677 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Primary Source Studies Primary Source Studies 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 503 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Assessment Skills and Treatment Planning for the Christian Counselor 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On
Demand Webinar

CC 511 ODW 25 03 W1 Featherstone Foundations of Counseling and Psychology 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 670 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott The Theological Basis for Expository Preaching 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 543 ODW 25 03 W1 Crawford Philosophy of Religion 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 555 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Principles of Church Growth 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 504 ODW 25 01 W1 Schmidt Accountability and Discipleship 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 607 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Doctrine of God 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar - Masters

AP 646 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Apologetics and Mass Communication 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

BC 675 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Biblical Foundations For Counseling 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

BS 628 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett New Testament Use of the Old Testament 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 695 ODW 25 03 W1 Allen Contemporary Preaching 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

LC 603 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Motivation and Encouragement of Adults 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 500 ODW 25 03 W1 Crawford Contemporary Christian Philosophers of Significance 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 505 ODW 25 01 W1 Selby Basic Church Functions 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 545 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Principles of Contemporary Theology 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar
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1/1/2025 to 12/31/2025

TH 595 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Doctrine Of The Person And The Work Of Christ 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar - Masters

AP 669 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Engaging Cults 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

BC 555 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Bereavement Counseling 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 501 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Counseling Theories And The Christian Counselor 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 512 ODW 25 03 W1 Featherstone Counseling Theories and Theorists 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

CM 526 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Managing Conflict 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 674 ODW 25 03 W1 Allen New Testament Expository Preaching 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 611 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers The Synoptic Authors: In Depth Study 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 525 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter The Pentateuch: In Depth Study 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 501 ODW 25 03 W1 Crawford History of Philosophy 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 594 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Ministry and Contextualization 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 506 ODW 25 01 W1 Buch-Wagler Interpersonal Forgiveness 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 573 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Doctrine Of The Holy Spirit 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar - Masters

AP 658 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Apologetics and Literature 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

BS 680 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Biblical Prophecy 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 672 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Evangelistic Preaching 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

LC 543 ODW 25 03 W1 Washington Tools for Life Planning and Intentional Living 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 612 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott The Johannine Literature: In Depth Study 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 526 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter The Historical Books: In Depth Study 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 530 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Issues in the Modern Church 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 501 ODW 25 01 W2 Selby Scripture Study Techniques 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 511 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Theology I Webinar 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 631 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Man, Sin, and Sanctification 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar - Masters

AD 637 ODW 25 03 W1 Noble Management and Leadership Theory 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 604 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Historical Development of Christian Preaching 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

EV 659 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Strategies for Personal Evangelism 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

LC 604 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Life Coaching Business and Clientele Principles 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 613 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers The Pauline Literature I: In Depth Study 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar
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OT 527 ODW 25 03 W1 Selby The Poetic and Wisdom Writings: In Depth Study 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 601 ODW 25 03 W1 Crawford Ethics in the Christian Tradition 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 601 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Pastoral Care 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 502 ODW 25 01 W2 Selby Spiritual Warfare 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 512 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Theology II 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 633 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Soteriology and Election 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar - Masters

BC 522 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Counseling Adolescents 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 504 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Marriage Counseling in Christian Counseling 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 513 ODW 25 03 W1 Featherstone Marriage and Family Counseling Theory 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

CE 588 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Dynamic Teaching Techniques 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

LC 601 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Principles of Life Coaching 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

LD 502 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Marketing Non - Profit Ministry 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 614 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers The Pauline Literature I I: In Depth Study 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 589 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Systematic Logic 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 503 ODW 25 01 W2 Selby Prayer and Personal Holiness 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 683 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Old Testament Theology 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 684 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Doctrine of the Church 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar - Masters

BC 565 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Marriage And Family Counseling 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 502 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Counseling Techniques and the Helping Relationship for the Christian Counselor 10/2/2025 Ends
11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 514 ODW 25 03 W1 Featherstone Group and Cultural Psychology 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

CM 650 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Principles of Church Discipline 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 528 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II The Major Prophets: In-Depth Study 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 566 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter The Philosophical Problem Of Evil 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 611 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Sunday School and Small Group Development 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 504 ODW 25 01 W2 Schmidt Accountability and Discipleship 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 533 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers New Testament Theology 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 638 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Angelology and Demonology 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar - Masters

AP 660 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Principles of Contemporary Apologetics 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar
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BC 574 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II The Problem of Suffering 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 602 ODW 25 03 W1 Washington Multicultural Competence in Christian Counseling 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

LD 503 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Leadership Development for Ministry 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 615 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett The General Epistles: In Depth Study 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 529 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Minor Prophets: In-Depth Study 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 623 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Effective Pastoral Leadership Effective Pastoral Leadership 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand
Webinar

SF 505 ODW 25 01 W2 Selby Basic Church Functions 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 636 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Eschatology 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar - Masters

AP 659 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Apologetics and Media Arts 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

BC 518 ODW 25 03 W1 Gregg An Examination of Integrationism in Christian Counseling 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand
Webinar

BS 625 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Social Science Studies of the New Testament 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

CC 505 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Ethics for the Christian Counselor 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

CC 515 ODW 25 03 W1 Featherstone Cult Psychology 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

CH 515 ODW 245 03 W1 Harkness Sr Baptist History 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

CM 626 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Implementing Positive Change 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

NT 512 ODW 25 03 W1 Gregg The Book of Revelation 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

PH 519 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Major World Religions 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

PM 541 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Theology of Ministry 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

SF 506 ODW 25 01 W2 Buch-Wagler Interpersonal Forgiveness Interpersonal Forgiveness 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

TH 698 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter The Doctrine of Hell 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

Doctoral
On Demand Webinar Courses
1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar - Doctoral

BS 835 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Deeper Analysis: Romans 9 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

CH 775 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Advanced Studies in Church History 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

CM 765 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Difficult People: Current Issues and Strategies 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 893 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Advance Techniques in Socio-Rhetorical Preaching 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

EV 801 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Advanced Studies in Evangelistic Ministry 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 723 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Advanced Foundations of Senior Adult Ministry 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar
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Trinity College of the Bible and Trinity Theological Seminary
Trinity On Demand Webinar Schedule

1/1/2025 to 12/31/2025

PM 726 ODW 25 03 W1 Schmidt Current Concepts in Church Revitalization 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

RW 721-724 ODW 25 01
W1

To Be Announced Academic Presentations 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

RW 800 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Research Within a Christian Worldview 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 701 ODW 25 01 W1 Selby Advanced Scripture Study Techniques 1/2/2025 Ends 2/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar - Doctoral

AD 702 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Advanced Communication for Managers and Administrators 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand
Webinar

AP 853 ODW 25 03 W1 Crawford Investigations in Worldview Analysis On Demand Webinar 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand
Webinar

BS 718 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Contemporary Hermeneutics 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

EV 802 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Evangelistic Methodology 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

LC 744 ODW 25 03 W1 Washington Deeper Studies in Wellness for the Christian Life Coach 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 817 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Advanced Philosophy of Omniscience and Providence 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 724 ODW 25 03 W1 Manley Advanced Youth and Young Adult Ministry 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 702 ODW 25 01 W1 Selby Advanced Spiritual Warfare 2/6/2025 Ends 3/20/2025 On Demand Webinar

3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar - Doctoral

AP 841 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Contemporary Apologetics I I 3/7/2024 Ends 4/18/2024

BC 820 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Perspectives in Depression and Anxiety 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

BS 824 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Studies in Old Testament Background 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 801 ODW 25 03 W1 Washington Advanced Self-Care for the Christian Counselor 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 875 ODW 25 03 W1 Allen Critical Aspects of Old Testament Expository Preaching 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

LC 742 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Mentoring in Today’s Culture 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

LD 700 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Advanced Topics in Strategic Planning for the Church  3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 703 ODW 25 01 W1 Selby Advanced Prayer and Personal Holiness 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 816 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Biblical Authority 3/6/2025 Ends 4/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar - Doctoral

AP 848 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Studies in Resurrection Defense 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

BC 720 ODW 25 03 W1 Selby Advanced Premarital Counseling 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

BS 877 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Research in Primary Source Studies 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 703 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Advanced Assessment Skills and Treatment Planning for the Christian Counselor 4/3/2025 Ends
5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 870 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Analyzing the Theological Basis for Expository Preaching 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand
Webinar
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1/1/2025 to 12/31/2025

PH 743 ODW 25 03 W1 Crawford Advanced Philosophy of Religion 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 755 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Current Concepts in Church Growth 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

RW 721-724 ODW 25 01
W2

To Be Announced Academic Presentations 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 704 ODW 25 01 W1 Schmidt Advanced Accountability and Discipleship 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 815 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Theology Proper 4/3/2025 Ends 5/15/2025 On Demand Webinar

5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar - Doctoral

AP 846 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Studies in Apologetics and Delivery 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

BC 713 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Advanced Principles of Biblical Counseling 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

BS 828 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Studies in the New Testament Use of the Old Testament 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand
Webinar

EP 890 ODW 25 03 W1 Allen Theories and Modalities Impacting Today's Preacher 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

LC 803 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Advanced Principles of Adult Encouragement and Motivation 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand
Webinar

PH 700 ODW 25 03 W1 Crawford Understanding Contemporary Christian Philosophers of Significance 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On
Demand Webinar

SF 705 ODW 25 01 W1 Selby Church Functions 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 745 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Issues in Contemporary Theology 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 895 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Christology 5/1/2025 Ends 6/12/2025 On Demand Webinar

6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar - Doctoral

AP 869 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Engaging Cults: In-depth Study Engaging Cults: In-depth Study 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand
Webinar

BC 755 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Advanced Bereavement Counseling 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 701 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Theories And Modalities Impacting The Christian Counselor 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand
Webinar

CM 726 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Critical Issues in Managing Conflict 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 874 ODW 25 03 W1 Allen Critical Approaches to New Testament Expository Preaching 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand
Webinar

NT 811 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Advanced Studies in The Synoptic Authors 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 725 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Advanced Studies in Pentateuch 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 701 ODW 25 03 W1 Crawford Advanced History of Philosophy 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 794 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Research and Analysis of Ministry and Contextualization 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand
Webinar

SF 706 ODW 25 01 W1 Buch-Wagler Advanced Interpersonal Forgiveness 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 873 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Pneumatology 6/5/2025 Ends 7/17/2025 On Demand Webinar
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Trinity College of the Bible and Trinity Theological Seminary
Trinity On Demand Webinar Schedule

1/1/2025 to 12/31/2025

7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar - Doctoral

AP 858 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Advanced Apologetics and Literature 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

BS 880 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Issues in Biblical Prophecy 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

EP 872 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Methodologies of Evangelistic Preaching 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

LC 743 ODW 25 03 W1 Washington Advanced Tools for Life Planning and Intentional Living 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 812 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Advanced Studies in the Johannine Literature 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 726 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Advanced Studies in the Historical Books 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 730 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Contemporary Christian Issues: A Deeper Analysis 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

RW 721-724 ODW 25 01
W3

To Be Announced Academic Presentations 7/3/2025 Ends 9/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

RW 800 ODW 25 03 W2 Elliott Research Within a Christian Worldview 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 701 ODW 25 03 W2 Selby Advanced Scripture Study Techniques 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 803 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Christian Theology I Webinar 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 831 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Studies in Man, Sin, and Sanctification 7/3/2025 Ends 8/14/2025 On Demand Webinar

8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar - Doctoral

AD 805 ODW 25 03 W1 Noble Historical Development of Management and Leadership Theory 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand
Webinar

EP 804 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott History and Development of Christian Preaching 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

EV 859 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Personal Evangelism: Theories and Impact 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

LC 804 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Advanced Business and Clientele Growth and Practices 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 813 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Advanced Studies in Pauline Literature I 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 727 ODW 25 03 W1 Selby Advanced Studies in the Poetic and Wisdom Writings 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 801 ODW 25 03 W1 Crawford Axiology and Traditional Christian Ethics 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 801 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Studies in Pastoral Care 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 702 ODW 25 01 W2 Selby Advanced Spiritual Warfare 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 804 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Christian Theology II 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 833 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Studies in Soteriology and Election 8/7/2025 Ends 9/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar - Doctoral

BC 722 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Issues in Counseling Adolescents 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 704 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Issues in Marriage Counseling for the Christian Counselor 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand
Webinar

CE 788 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Assessing and Applying Appropriate Teaching Strategies 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand
Webinar

LC 801 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Advanced Life Coaching 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar
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LD 702 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Advanced Topics in Marketing Non - Profit Ministry  9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 814 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers The Pauline Literature I I: In Depth Study 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 789 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Advanced Systematic Logic: Deeper Investigations 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 703 ODW 25 01 W2 Selby Advanced Prayer and Personal Holiness 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 783 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Issues in Old Testament Theology 9/4/2025 Ends 10/16/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 884 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Ecclesiology 9/5/2024 Ends 10/17/2024

10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar - Doctoral

BC 804 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Counseling Families in the Church 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 702 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Contemporary Counseling Techniques for the Christian Counselor 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On
Demand Webinar

CM 850 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Church Discipline: History and Current Practice 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 728 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Advanced Studies in the Major Prophets 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

PH 766 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Christian Theism and the Problem of Evil 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 811 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Advanced Topics in Sunday School and Small Group Development 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On
Demand Webinar

RW 721-724 ODW 25 01
W4

To Be Announced Academic Presentations 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 704 ODW 25 01 W2 Schmidt Advanced Accountability and Discipleship 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 733 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Issues in New Testament Theology 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 838 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Studies in Angelology and Demonology 10/2/2025 Ends 11/13/2025 On Demand Webinar

11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar - Doctoral

AP 840 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Contemporary Apologetics I 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

BC 774 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II The Problem of Suffering: Inquiry and Research 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

CC 802 ODW 25 03 W1 Washington Advanced Multicultural Competence in Christian Counseling 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand
Webinar

LD 703 ODW 25 03 W1 Flowers Advanced Leadership Development for Ministry 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

NT 815 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Advanced Studies in the General Epistles 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

OT 729 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Advanced studies in the Minor Prophets 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

PM 823 ODW 25 03 W1 Elliott Advanced Studies In Effective Pastoral Leadership 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

SF 705 ODW 25 01 W2 Selby Church Functions 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

TH 836 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Studies in Eschatology 11/6/2025 Ends 12/18/2025 On Demand Webinar

12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar - Doctoral

AP 859 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Advanced Apologetics and Media Arts 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar
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BC 709 ODW 25 03 W1 Gregg The Interaction of Secular Psychology and Biblical Counseling 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand
Webinar

BS 825 ODW 25 03 W1 Pritchett Socio-Rhetorical Analysis of the New Testament 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

CC 705 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Studies in Ethics for the Christian Counselor 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

CH 715 ODW 25 03 W1 Harkness Sr Advanced Studies in Baptist History 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

CM 704 ODW 25 03 W1 Buch-Wagler Leading Change Webinar 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

NT 712 ODW 25 03 W1 Gregg Exegesis of the Apocalypse 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

PH 719 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter Inquiry and Research of Major World Religions 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

PM 741 ODW 25 03 W1 Chatham, II Applied Research in Theology of Ministry 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

SF 706 ODW 25 01 W2 Buch-Wagler Advanced Interpersonal Forgiveness 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar

TH 898 ODW 25 03 W1 Hunter The Doctrine of Hell: In - Depth Analysis 12/4/2025 Ends 1/15/2026 On Demand Webinar
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